
JAN. 28.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

Reoord. 

t2/285/14 

2/111/25 

3/296 

2/235/13 

2/235/I4 

2/257/12 

2/12/11 

2/12/11 
2/12/11 

2/12/11 

2/256/6 

2/256/6 

2/256/13 

2/158/2 

2/390 

2/373/2 

2/389 

2/387 

3/11/10 

3/ll/10 

MnusTu's DEOISION!I UNDIIIR OuSTOl/lS AOTS-continued. 

Goods. 

Machinery, &c., and appliances, n.e.i., 
peculiar to use in manufacturing and 
industrial processes, viz.-continued. 

Filling-machine for filling metal tubes 
with boot-polish, tooth-paste, &c. 'r 

(Weir and Harrod, manufacturers) 
(NoTE.-Revises decision in M.0.1 

29.) 
Flour-milling machinery, viz.,-

Fiour "Posser," for bagging flour 
(H. Simon, Limited, manufacturers) 

Furnaces, viz.,-
Galvanizing-bath furnace, fittings 

peculiar to, viz.-cleaning-doors, 
air-boxes, and top plates 

Gas-governors, viz,-
Retort-house governor (W. and B. 

Cowan, manufacturers) 
Gas-making, viz.- i 

Projector, the" De Brower," for charg-1 
ing horizontal gas-retorts with coal 

Hatmakers', viz.- ' 
Hat trimming and rounding machine, 

the " Triumph " 
Ice-cream making, viz.,­

Ice-cream-freezer, " Ft. Atkinson " 
Brine 

(NoTE.-The electric motor and 
chain belting are to be separately 
classified under their appropriate 
Tariff headings.) 

Ice-breaker, the "Victor" 
Jee-cream moulds (Mojonnier Bros. 

Company, manufacturers) 
Ice-cream plant, the "Lea Valley" 

Jceless, including only the conden­
ser, the ice-cream freezer, and ice­
cream cans 

(NOTE.-The coil pipe, compres­
sor, insulating material, piping, and 
fittings therefor ( other than the coil 
pipe), refrigerating chamber, includ­
ing the brine tank, and the valves 
used on the pipe-line, are to be 
separately classified under their 
appropriate Tariff headings). 

Ironing-machines, viz.,-
Ironing, drying, and finishing machine, 

the " Cherry Tree " " Decoudon " 
Ironing and finishing machine, the 

" Cherry Tree " " Decoudon ,, 
Ironing-machine, "Utenco" (Uten­

sils Company, manufacturers) 
(NOTE.-The electric motor is to 

be separately classified under Tariff 
item 433A.) 

Labelling machines, viz.,­
Bottle-labelling machine, the " New 

Ermold " (Edward Ermold Com-
pany, manufacturers) , 

Mattress-wrapping machine, the" Droll " 
power, for rolling and wrapping mat-
tresses I 

(NOTE.-The electric motor is to be , 
separately classified under Tariff item 
433A.) 

Mixing-machines for liquids, the " Light­
nin" (Mixing Equipment Company, I 

manufacturers) 
Mixing-machines, the " Bartlett " Patent 

Automatic, for mixing and blending tea1 
Paint-removing apparatus, the" Aloka," I 

the spraying or washing nozzle there- ; 

fo(NoTE.-The chemical tank, water- I 
heater, thermometer, hose, iron pip­
ing, and valves are to be separately 
classified under their appropriate Ta­
riff headings.) 

Paint- and grease-removing unit, the 
" Paasche " air-pressure 

(NOTE.-The brush and hose are to 
be separately classified under their 
appropriafo Tariff headings.) 

Paint-spraying equipment, the follow­
ing appliances being portions of the 
" Paasche " compressed-air system, 
viz.,-

Air-blast appliance for cleaning sur­
face to be painted 

Classification nnder Tariff, 
and Item No. British· 

Preferential 
Tariff. 

machines, &c., pecu- Free 
liar to nse in indus-
trial processes ( 481) 
(2) 

Rate of Duty. 

Intermediate 
Tarfff. 

5 per cent. 

227 

Genera: 
Tariff. 

IO per cent. 


