## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

## MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued.

Record.	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	Rate of Duty.		
			British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	Genera: Tariff.
	Machinery, &c., and appliances, n.e.i., peculiar to use in manufacturing and				
†2/285/14	industrial processes, viz.—continued. Filling-machine for filling metal tubes with boot-polish, tooth-paste, &c.		-		
	(Weir and Harrod, manufacturers) (Note.—Revises decision in M.O. 29.)				
2/111/25	Flour-milling machinery, viz.,— Flour "Posser," for bagging flour (H. Simon, Limited, manufacturers) Furnaces, viz.,—				
3/296	Galvanizing-bath furnace, fittings peculiar to, viz.—cleaning-doors, air-boxes, and top plates				
2/235/13	Gas-governors, viz,— Retort-house governor (W. and B. Cowan, manufacturers)				
2/235/14	Gas-making, viz.— Projector, the "De Brower," for charg- ing horizontal gas-retorts with coal Hatmakers', viz.—	×			
2/257/12	Hat trimming and rounding machine, the "Triumph " Ice-cream making, viz—				
2/12/11	Ice-cream-freezer, "Ft. Atkinson" Brine (NOTE.—The electric motor and				
2/12/11	chain belting are to be separately classified under their appropriate Tariff headings.) Ice-breaker, the "Victor"				
2/12/11 2/12/11	Ice-cream moulds (Mojonnier Bros. Company, manufacturers) Ice-cream plant, the "Lea Valley"				
	Iceless, including only the conden- ser, the ice-cream freezer, and ice- cream cans (Norz.—The coil pipe, compres-				a ja a
	sor, insulating material, piping, and fittings therefor (other than the coil pipe), refrigerating chamber, includ-				
	ing the brine tank, and the valves used on the pipe-line, are to be separately classified under their appropriate Tariff headings).	>As machines, &c., pecu- liar to use in indus- trial processes (481) (2)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cer
2 <b>/25</b> 6/6	Ironing-machines, viz.,— Ironing, drying, and finishing machine, the "Charry Tree" "Descuder"				
2/ <b>25</b> 6/6	the "Cherry Tree" "Decoudon" Ironing and finishing machine, the "Cherry Tree" "Decoudon" Ironing-machine, "Utenco" (Uten-				
2/256/13	sils Čompany, manufacturers) (Note.—The electric motor is to be separately classified under Tariff				
2/158/2	item 433A.) Labelling machines, viz.,— Bottle-labelling machine, the "New Ermold" (Edward Ermold Com-				
2/390	pany, manufacturers) Mattress-wrapping machine, the "Droll" power, for rolling and wrapping mat- tresses				
	(Note.—The electric motor is to be separately classified under Tariff item 433A.)				
2/373/2	Mixing-machines for liquids, the "Light- nin" (Mixing Equipment Company, manufacturers)				
2/389 2/387	Mixing-machines, the "Bartlett" Patent Automatic, for mixing and blending tea Paint-removing apparatus, the "Aloka," the spraying or washing nozzle there-				
	for (NOTE.—The chemical tank, water- heater, thermometer, hose, iron pip- ing, and valves are to be separately			-	4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
3/11/10	classified under their appropriate Ta- riff headings.) Paint- and grease-removing unit, the	•••			
	"Paasche" air-pressure (NOTE.—The brush and hose are to be separately classified under their appropriate Tariff headings.)				•]
3/11/10	Paint-spraying equipment, the follow- ing appliances being portions of the "Paasche" compressed-air system,				
	viz.,— Air-blast appliance for cleaning sur-				i ta pi ya